### 900265619 09/09/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| CompuCom Systems, Inc. |          | 12/16/2009     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KPMG LLP                                      |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 8 Salisbury Square                            |
| City:           | London  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                                |
| Postal Code:    | EC4Y 8BB                                      |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                                |  |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|
| Serial Number:       | 77300299 | 14 INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY I |  |
| Registration Number: | 3444839  | 14                                       |  |
| Registration Number: | 3479511  | I-4                                      |  |
| Registration Number: | 1992629  | INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INST |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 141282-00103

TRADEMARK REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0975 \$115 00 77300299

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David M. Perry   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Signature:         | /David M. Perry/ |
| Date:              | 09/09/2013       |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of I4 Trademarks to KPMG#page1.tif source=Assignment of I4 Trademarks to KPMG#page2.tif source=Assignment of I4 Trademarks to KPMG#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0976

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

December 16, 2009

WHEREAS, CompuCom Systems, Inc, Successor by Merger to GETRONICS USA, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 100 Ames Pond Dr., Suite 202, Tewksbury, MA 01876, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, KPMG LLP, a limited liability partnership organized under the laws of England and Wales having its registered office at 8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB, UK ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, including any common law rights, in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademarks or the associated goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks in the United States. Assignee shall be responsible for all fees for recordation of this Assignment and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignee to accomplish such recordation.

[Signature Page Follows]

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns and has been signed as of the date set forth above. COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC. Name: Richard A. McDonough 12 Title: VP, General Counsel and Secretary KPMG LLP By: Name: Malcolm Marshall Title: Partner [Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A U.S. Federal Registrations / Applications Mark 14

| Mark   | Serial No. | Reg. No. |
|--|------------|----------|
| 14   | 77300320   | 3444839  |
| 14 INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INSTITUTE | 77300299   |          |
| I-4  | 77299356   | 3479511  |
| INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INSTITUTE    | 74630933   | 1992629  |

Information Security University
InfoSecU
"Security Knowledge Now"

Common Law Marks

12